This certificate is issued to
Pepperl+Fuchs SE
Mannheim - GERMANY
for the type of product
PROGRAMMABLE LOGIC CONTROL UNITS
LB/FB Remote I/O Modules
Requirements:
Bureau Veritas Rules for the Classification of Steel Ships

Controllers.
1.1 - LB Modules:
Type Type designation Name
1 Backplane
BP LB 9022 xxxxx (1) LB- Backplane with 2 Bus coupler slots, 22 I/O-slots and 3 supply slots
BP LB 9023 xxxxx (1) LB-Backplane with 1 Bus coupler slot, 8 I/O-slots and 1 supply slot.
BP LB 9024 xxxxx (1) LB-Backplane with 24 I/O-slots and 3 Supply slots.
BP LB 9025 xxxxx (1) LB-Backplane with 8 I/O-slots and 1 supply slot.
BP LB 9026 xxxxx (1) LB-Backplane with 1 Bus coupler slot, 16 I/O-slots and 2 supply slots.
BP LB 9027 xxxxx (1) LB-Backplane with 16 I/O-slots and 2 supply slots
BP LB 9029 xxxxx (1) LB Backplane with 2 Bus coupler slots, 12 I/O slots and 3 supply slots
BP LB 9035 xxxxx (1) LB Backplane with 1 Bus coupler slots, 5 I/O slots and 3 supply slots
2 Power supply
PS LB 9006 xxxxx (1) 24 VDC Power supply
3 Comunication unit
BK LB 8x05 xxxxx (1) PROFIBUS ComUnit (Standard)
BK LB 8x06 xxxxx (1) EasyCOM ComUnit (PROFIBUS)
BK LB 8x07 xxxxx (1) MODBUS ComUnit
BK LB 8x08 xxxxx (1) PROFIBUS ComUnit (Timestamp)
BK LB 8x09 xxxxx (1) PROFIBUS ComUnit (UniCom)
BK LB 8x10 xxxxx (1) FF ComUnit
BK LB 8x11 xxxxx (1) MODBUS TCP/IP ComUnit
BK ISCM 8100 xxxxx (1) HDLC Fieldbus ComUnit
4 Digital Input
BI LB 1x01 xxxxx (1) Digital inputs
BI LB 1x02 xxxxx (1) Digital inputs
BI LB 1x03 xxxxx (1) Digital inputs
BI LB 1x04 xxxxx (1) Digital inputs
BI LB 1x07 xxxxx (1) Digital inputs
BI LB 1x08 xxxxx (1) Digital inputs
BI LB 1x09 xxxxx (1) Digital inputs
BI LB 1x15 xxxxx (1) Digital inputs
5 Digital output with feedback
BO/BI LB 2x01 xxxxx (1) Digital output with feedback
BO/BI LB 2x02 xxxxx (1) Digital output with feedback
BO/BI LB 2x03 xxxxx (1) Digital output with feedback
BO/BI LB 2x04 xxxxx (1) Digital output with feedback
BO/BI LB 2x05 xxxxx (1) Digital output with feedback
BO/BI LB 2x12 xxxxx (1) Digital output with feedback
BO/BI LB 2x13 xxxxx (1) Digital output with feedback
6 Digital output (Relay)
BO LB 6x01 xxxxx (1) Digital outputs
BO LB 6x05 xxxxx (1) Digital outputs
BO LB 6x06 xxxxx (1) Digital outputs
7 Digital output, active
BO LB 6x08 xxxxx (1) Digital outputs
BO LB 6x10 xxxxx (1) Digital outputs
BO LB 6x11 xxxxx (1) Digital outputs
BO LB 6x12 xxxxx (1) Digital outputs
BO LB 6x13 xxxxx (1) Digital outputs
BO LB 6x14 xxxxx (1) Digital outputs
BO LB 6x15 xxxxx (1) Digital outputs
Page 2 / 6
Certificate number: 22449/C0 BV
The electronic version is available at: http://www.veristarnb.com/veristarnb/jsp/viewPublicPdfTypec.jsp?id=avi7cbvqtz
BV Mod. Ad.E 530 June 2017 This certificate consists of 6 page(s)
8 Analog input (current)
AI LB 3x01 xxxxx, -x2xxx (1) Analog input
AI LB 3x02 xxxxx, -x1/2xxx (1) Analog input
AI LB 3x03 xxxxx, -x2xxx (1) Analog input
AI LB 3x04 xxxxx, -x2xxx (1) Analog inputs
AI LB 3x05 xxxxx, -x2xxx (1) Analog inputs
AI LB 3x06 xxxxx (1) Analog inputs
9 Analog output (current)
AO LB 4x01 xxxxx, -x2xxx (1) Analog output
AO LB 4x02 xxxxx, -x2xxx (1) Analog output
AO LB 4x04 xxxxx, -x2xxx (1) Analog output
AO LB 4x05 xxxxx, -x2xxx (1) Analog output
AO LB 4x06 xxxxx (1) Analog output
10 Analog input (Voltage/RTD)

- classification regarding output values (V/mA).
1.2 - FB Modules:
Type Designation Name
1 Backplane
BP FB 9255 BPxxxx (1) Backplane for FB9205C
BP FB 9256 BPxxxx (1) Backplane for FB9215 or FB9216
BP FB 9261 BPxxxx (1) Backplane 10 slots, 1-row for use in FB stations
BP FB 9262 BPxxxx (1) Backplane 10/20/24 slots, 2-rows for use in FB stations
BP FB 927x BPxxx (1) Backplane extension, no slots (gateway/bus-coupler and power supply only)
2 Power supplies
PS FB 9206 xxxxx (1) Power supply 24 V DC
PS FB 9205 xxxxx (1) Power supply 230 V AC
PS FB 9215 xxxxx (1) Power supply 110/230 V AC
3 Bus termination modules
BT FB 9293 xxxxx (1) Bus termination module for service bus
BT FB 9294 xxxxx (1) Bus termination module for field bus
BT FB 9295 xxxxx (1) Bus termination module for field- and service bus
4 Communication units
BK FB 8x05 xxxxx (1) PROFIBUS ComUnit (Standard)
BK FB 8x06 xxxxx (1) EasyCOM ComUnit (PROFIBUS)
BK FB 8x07 xxxxx (1) MODBUS ComUnit
BK FB 8x08 xxxxx (1) PROFIBUS ComUnit (Timestamp)
BK FB 8x09 xxxxx (1) PROFIBUS ComUnit (UniCom)
BK FB 8x10 xxxxx (1) FF ComUnit
BK FB 8x11 xxxxx (1) MODBUS TCP/IP ComUnit
BK ISCM 8200 xxxxx (1) HDLC Fieldbus COMUnit
Page 3 / 6
Certificate number: 22449/C0 BV
The electronic version is available at: http://www.veristarnb.com/veristarnb/jsp/viewPublicPdfTypec.jsp?id=avi7cbvqtz
BV Mod. Ad.E 530 June 2017 This certificate consists of 6 page(s)
5 Digital input
BI FB 1x01 xxxxx (1) Digital inputs
BI FB 1x02 xxxxx (1) Digital inputs
BI FB 1x03 xxxxx (1) Digital inputs
BI FB 1x04 xxxxx (1) Digital inputs
BI FB 1x08 xxxxx (1) Digital inputs
6 Digital output
BO/BI FB 2x01 xxxxx (1) Digital output with feedback
BO/BI FB 2x02 xxxxx (1) Digital output with feedback
BO/BI FB 2x03 xxxxx (1) Digital output with feedback
BO/BI FB 2x04 xxxxx (1) Digital output with feedback
BO/BI FB 2x05 xxxxx (1) Digital output with feedback
BO/BI FB 2x12 xxxxx (1) Digital output with feedback
BO/BI FB 2x13 xxxxx (1) Digital output with feedback
7 Digital output, relay / active (low power source)
BO FB 6x01 xxxxx (1) Digital outputs
BO FB 6x05 xxxxx (1) Digital outputs
BO FB 6x06 xxxxx (1) Digital outputs
8 Digital output, active (high power source)
BO FB 6x08 xxxxx (1) Digital outputs
BO FB 6x10 xxxxx (1) Digital outputs
BO FB 6x11 xxxxx (1) Digital outputs
BO FB 6x12 xxxxx (1) Digital outputs
BO FB 6x13 xxxxx (1) Digital outputs
BO FB 6x14 xxxxx (1) Digital outputs
BO FB 6x15 xxxxx (1) Digital outputs
9 Analog input (current)
AI FB 3x01 xxxxx, -x2xxx (1) Analog input
AI FB 3x02 xxxxx, -x2xxx (1) Analog input
AI FB 3x03 xxxxx, -x2xxx (1) Analog input
AI FB 3x04 xxxxx, -x2xxx (1) Analog inputs
AI FB 3x05 xxxxx, -x2xxx (1) Analog inputs
10 Analog input (Voltage/RTD)
AI FB 5x01 xxxxx (1) Analog input (resistor)
AI FB 5x02 xxxxx (1) Analog input (mV /thermocouple)
AI FB 5x04 xxxxx (1) Analog inputs (resistor)
AI FB 5x05 xxxxx (1) Analog inputs (mV /thermocouple)
AI FB 5x06 xxxxx (1) Analog input (mV)
11 Analog output (current)
AO FB 4x01 xxxxx, -x2xxx (1) Analog output
AO FB 4x02 xxxxx, -x2xxx (1) Analog output

BV Mod. Ad.E 530 June 2017 This certificate consists of 6 page(s)
1.3 - Accessories:
Type Type designation Name
1 LB/FB Accessories
Z LB 9099 A Dummy I/O module with sockets 8-pole, green
Z LB 9199 A Dummy I/O module with sockets 8-pole, blue
Z FB 9299 B Dummy I/O module with sockets 2x8-pole, blue
2 Further Products
Z MFT-Base.2P xxxx (2) Sockel für Multi Funktional Terminal 2-pole
Z MFT-Base.4P xxxx (2) Sockel für Multi Funktional Terminal 4-pole
Z MFT-F.xxxx (2) Multi Functional Terminal Fuse
Z MFT-2F.xxxx (2) Multi Functional Terminal Dual Fuse
Z MFT-R.xxxx (2) Multi Functional Terminal Resistor
Z MFT-2R.xxxx (2) Multi Functional Terminal Dual Resistor
Z MFT-D.xxxx (2) Multi Functional Terminal Diode
Z MFT-2D.xxxx (2) Multi Functional Terminal Dual Diode
Z MFT-2L.xxxx (2) Multi Functional Terminal Jumper
Z MFT-FT.xxxx (2) Multi Functional Terminal Bus Termination
Z MFT-RNO.xxxx (2) Multi Functional Terminal Relay open contact
Z MFT-RNC.xxxx (2) Multi Functional Terminal Relay closed contact
Z MFT-T.xxxx (2) Multi Functional Terminal Semiconductor Relay
(2) xxxx are placeholder for identifiers regrading different variants (e.g. value of resistor, value of fuse)
2. DOCUMENTS AND DRAWINGS :
- According to Documents and Drawings filed AP 4058 and MPA0901026.
- PTB 03 ATEX 2042 & its 6. Supplement; IECEx BVS 09.0037X issue:0; PTB 07 ATEX 1004 U
- BVS 11 ATEX E 116 X; BVS 12 ATEX E 024 X; BVS 12 ATEX E 100 X; BVS 12 ATEX E 115 X;
- BVS 13 ATEX E 038 X; BVS 12 ATEX E 105 X; EXA 13 ATEX 0037X; EXA 13 ATEX 0036X
3. TEST REPORTS :
Pepperl + Fuchs GmbH:
- Test Plan Marine Approval Remote I/O LB/FB, dated: 03.11.08
- PRDE-7920B2 dated: 20.11.2008; PRDE-7920B3, dated: 20.11.2008 and 05.12.2008.
- PRDE-7920B6, dated: 18.12.2009
- PRDE-AFN7B dated 2011-09-30; PRDE-AK16A dated 2013-03-04; PRDE-AK21A dated 2012-09-13
- PRDE-AUH6 dated 2013-02-04; PRDE-AUM0 dated 2013-02-12; PRDE-AFZ9A dated 10/14/2011
- PRDE-ASW1 dated 2012-11-28; PRDE-AK09A dated 2012-09-13; PRDE-AK05A dated 2013-03-04
- PRDE-7920B6 dated 17.02.2010
4. APPLICATION / LIMITATION :
4.1 - Bureau Veritas Rules for the Classification of Steel Ships
4.2 - Approval valid for ships intended to be granted with the following additional class notations: AUT-UMS, AUT-CCS,
AUT-PORT and AUT-IMS.
4.3 - Bureau Veritas Environmental Category: EC Code: 31
4.4 - The equipment installed in metallic cabinet with power line filter GHG 417 1302 R0001 fulfils the EMC requirements for
installation on the Bridge and Deck Zone.